
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COOPERATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3026

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22ND MARCH, 2022


NEW POLICY FOR COOPERATIVES


3026. SHRI S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN:


Will the Minister of COOPERATION सहकारिता मंत्री be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government agrees with the view that a national database is necessary to formulate an upcoming new policy for cooperatives;

(b) if so, the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this direction; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COOPERATION

सहकारिता मंत्री      (SHRI AMIT SHAH)


(a): Yes Sir.

(b) & (c): The Ministry of Cooperation has initiated process for creating a national cooperative database to provide a single point access to information on cooperatives of different sectors that will facilitate in cooperative policy making. The Ministry has already started consultations with different stakeholders on finalization of various parameters, procedures and process of the database.


*****

